

25 M A C T 1150-25

NOOR MOHMAD Vs. SUMIT KUMAR AND ORS

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Devesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Kapil Banati , Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.

The reply of insurance company is already on record. However, it is submitted that after the statement of R1 under Order 10 Rule 1 CPC, the company is ready with legal offer of Rs. 4,50,000/- which will be filed in due course.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for petitioner that the petitioner has suffered permanent injury and therefore, he has moved an application for assessment of disability.

At this stage, the application of assessment of disability is heard and allowed separately.

The petitioner is, however, directed to share all the treatment record/medical findings and the bills with the insurance company so as to revise the offer.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 13.03.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.02.2026